Docusign Envelope ID: 2E6054C4-64C4-4377-A20F-613F418AA4D7

County of Monterey Item No.

Board of Supervisors
Chambers

Board Report 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legistar File Number: 25-455 June 24, 2025

Introduced: 6/10/2025 Current Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 2 Matter Type: General Agenda ltem

Authorize the County Counsel to execute an Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement for Specialized
Attorney Services ("Agreement") with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, for the provision of
employment tax legal services, extending the term an additional one (1) year, for a revised full term of
May 15, 2021 through June 30, 2026, adjusting rates retroactively effective January 1, 2025, with no
change to the total amount not to exceed of $75,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

Authorize the County Counsel to execute an Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement for Specialized
Attorney Services ("Agreement') with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, for the provision of
employment tax legal services, extending the term an additional one (1) year, for a revised full term of
May 15, 2021 through June 30, 2026, adjusting rates retroactively effective January 1, 2025, with no
change to the total amount not to exceed of $75,000.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP advises public agencies on compensation and benefits matters,

including all issues relating to the design and administration of their retirement plans, health and welfare
plans, and nonqualified benefit programs. The Pillsbury team also counsels governmental entities on the
fiduciary responsibilities relating to their benefit programs, requirements of the federal and state laws
governing benefit plans (including the Internal Revenue Code and California vested rights laws); and all
operational issues confronting an agency’s benefit programs. The firm regularly advises governmental
employers on federal, state and local payroll tax-reporting-and-withholding requirements.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed and approved this amendment as to legal form. Auditor-Controller has

reviewed and approved this amendment as to financial provisions.

FINANCING:

There is no additional cost associated with this amendment. There is no impact to the General Fund.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

__ Economic Development

X Administration

The services rendered in this agreement provide legal consulting services, as needed, with respect to
healthcare matters; the outcome of which contributes to assisting NMC run efficient business
operations.

__Health and Human Services

___Infrastructure

County of Monterey Page 1 Printed on 6/10/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: 2E6054C4-64C4-4377-A20F-613F418AA4D7

Legistar File Number: 25-455

_ Public Safety M
6/10/2025 | 3:44 PM PDT
Prepared by: Monica Arroyo, Administrative Services Officer, 755-5084 bocusigned by:
Approved by: Rupa Shah, CPA, Auditor-Controller, 755-5040 E@/@u
6/12/2025 | 2:02 PM PDT
Attachments:
Original Services Agreement through Amendment No. 3 with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Amendment No. 4 to the Services Agreement with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

County of Monterey Page 2 Printed on 6/10/2025



		2025-06-12T14:03:25-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




